
ALC Quick Reference 2006-2007 Adult Learning and Literacy

 Name of Adult Learning Centre Website Site Contact Site E-mail Site Address City/Town Site Postal Code
Aboriginal Community Campus http://www.abcentre.org Heather McCormick hmccormick@abcentre.org 402-181 Higgins Avenue Winnipeg R3B 3G1
Adult Education Centres (AEC) Inc. http://www.adult-education.ca Phil McBurney beth@adult-education.ca 1240 Main Street Winnipeg R2W 3S9
Assiniboine Community College Adult Collegiate http://www.assiniboine.net Sylvia Provenski provenss@acc.mb.ca 725 Rosser Avenue Brandon R7A 0K8
Assiniboine Community College Parkland Campus http://www.parklandcampus.com Shirley Ford Shirley@parklandcampus.com 520 Whitmore Avenue E. Dauphin R7N 2V5
Brandon Literacy Council Inc.  Rebecca Parsons blc@westman.wave.ca 129 - 12th Street Brandon R7A 2H1
Brandon Westbran Campus http://www.assiniboine.net Sylvia Provenski loewen@assiniboine.net 2005 McGregor Avenue Brandon R7B 4B3
CrossRoads Learning Centre Inc. Darlene Wheeler xroadslearning@hotmail.com Unit H - 2211 McPhillips St. Winnipeg R2V 3M5
Faith Learning Centre http://www.gospelmission.ca Charlotte Holland adulted@gospelmission.ca 220 Pritchard Avenue Winnipeg R2W 2J1
Fieldstone Ventures Education & Training Centre http://www.fieldstoneventures.ca Shelley Bjornson fsv@lakeshoresd.mb.ca TBJ Mall - 61 Main Street Ashern R0C 0E0
Frontier School Division Adult Education Program http://www.frontiersd.mb.ca Brent Johnson bjohns@frontiersd.mb.ca 1402 Notre Dame Avenue Winnipeg R3E 3G5
Horizons Learning Centres http://www.horizonslearning.com Beatriz Barahona beatrizb@horizonslearning.com Lower Level, 222 Furby St. Winnipeg R3C 2A7
JobWORKS Adult Learning Centre http://www.jobworksschool.com Al Hrytsak ahrytsak@jobworksschool.com 1175 Pembina Highway Winnipeg R3T 2A5
Keewatin Adult Learning Centre Alfred McDonald amcdonald@ucn.ca 7th Street at Charlebois The Pas R9A 1M7
Kelsey Learning Centre http://www.ksd.mb.ca Merilee Hamilton mhamilton@ksd.mb.ca 120 Stewart Street The Pas R9A 1R2
Long Plain First Nation Training Centre Deborah Daniels aded@mts.net 5000 Crescent Road W. Portage la Prairie R1N 3B7
Lord Selkirk Learning Centre http://www.lssd.ca Sandy Truthwaite lslc@lssd.ca 121-511 Robinson Avenue Selkirk R1A 1E5
Louis Riel Institute Adult Learning Centre Cheryl Welz cwelz@mmf.mb.ca 103-150 Henry Avenue Winnipeg R3B 0J7
Many Faces Education Centre http://www.ffsd.mb.ca Betty Bortis bbortis@ffsd.mb.ca 100 Highway 10A Flin Flon R8A 0C6
McLeod Adult Learning Centre Janet Smith office@retsd-conted.com 530 McLeod Avenue Winnipeg R2K 0B5
Midland Adult Education Centre Minnie Davis maec@cici.mb.ca 72 Main Street South Carman R0G 0J0
Minnedosa Adult Learning Centre http://www.rrsd.mb.ca/alc Wilf Taylor alc@rrsd.mb.ca 131 Main Street South Minnedosa R0J 1E0
Morden Adult Education Centre Ron Lyman divoff@westernsd.mb.ca 200-30 Stephen Street Morden R6M 2G3
Mountain View Adult Learning Centre http://www.mvsd.ca Dwayne Zarichny dzarichny@mvsd.ca 520 Whitmore Ave. W Dauphin R7N 1L3
Peguis Adult Education Learning Centre Pam Cook pamgcook@yahoo.com Peguis First Nation Peguis R0C 3J0
Portage la Prairie School Division AEP Bruce McCallum bmccallum@portal.plpsd.mb.ca 65 - 3rd Street SW Portage la Prairie R1N 2B6
Portage Learning and Literacy Centre http://www.learningcentre.net Carole Didyk learningcentre@yahoo.com 110 Saskatchewan Ave. W Portage la Prairie R1N 0M1
Red River College Adult Learning Centre http://www.rrc.mb.ca Audrey Bonham abonham@rrc.mb.ca 400-123 Main Street Winnipeg R3C 1A3
Red River College Steinbach Campus http://www.rrc.mb.ca Mary-Ann Shukla mshukla@rrc.mb.ca 304-2nd Street Steinbach R5G 1P8
Red River College Winkler Community http://www.rrc.mb.ca/winkler Dean Scoffield winklerlearningcentre@rrc.mb.ca 100-571 Main Street Winkler R6W 1G3
Regional Alternative Education Centre http://raec.borderland.ca Carol Braun raec@borderland.ca 120-9th Street NW Altona R0G 0B0
Seven Oaks Adult Learning Centre Fran Taylor fran.taylor@7oaks.org 1330 Jefferson Avenue Winnipeg R2P 1L3
St. Norbert Adult Education Centre http://www.bhf.ca/aeduca.htm Ron Buzahora adulted@bhf.ca 35H avenue de la Digue St. Norbert R3V 1L6
St. Vital Adult Education Centre Sandy LeBlanc sanlebla@mts.net 511 St. Anne's Road Winnipeg R2M 3E5
Ste. Anne Adult Learning Centre http://www.alc.srsd.mb.ca  Fiorella LaVergne steannealc@srsd.mb.ca 34 Centrale Avenue Ste. Anne R5H 1C1
Stevenson-Britannia Adult Literacy Program Inc. http://www.sbadultlearningcentre.org Gail Fishman sbadultlit@sbadultlearningcentre.org 1 Braintree Crescent Winnipeg R3J 1C7
Sunrise Adult Learning Centres Program http://www.sunrisesd.ca Glen Brouwer gbrouwer@merlin.mb.ca 536 Park Avenue Beausejour R0E 0C0
Swan River Adult Education Centre Inc. Mr. Nick Dutchyshen adultlwg@mts.net 128 5th Avenue North Swan River R0L 1Z0
Transcona Community Learning Centre Bruce Handford bhandford@retsd.mb.ca 130 Regent Avenue East Winnipeg R2C 0C1
Turtle Mountain Adult Education Centre http://www.adulted.mb.ca Catherine Carlisle kadulted@tmsd.mb.ca 410 Broadway Avenue Killarney R0K 1G0
UFCW Training Centre http://www.ufcw832.com Ans Norman anorman@ufcwtraining.mb.ca 2nd Floor, 880 Portage Ave Winnipeg R3G 0P1
Urban Circle Training Centre Inc. Eleanor Thompson esanderson@urbancircle-inc.com 519 Selkirk Avenue Winnipeg R2W 2M6
Waywayseecappo Learning Centre Colleen Clearsky www.education@inetbiz.ca Box 9 Waywayseecappo R0J 1S0
Winnipeg Adult Education Centre - Off Campus http://www.wsd1.org/waec/ Dushant Persaud waec@wsd1.org 101 Pembina Hwy Winnipeg R3L 2V5
Yellowquill College Inc. Doreen Beauchamp info@yellowquillcollege.mb.ca 340 Assiniboine Avenue Winnipeg R3C 0Y1
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Site Phone Site Fax 
 989-8860  989-8870
 953-0818  953-0819
 726-7134  728-5399
 622-2023  638-3941
 729-9964  729-9964
 728-8520  727-6612
 953-2030  694-0779
 586-1416  586-1416
 768-3797  768-9082
 775-9741  775-9940
 772-1234  786-1102
 453-8351  453-0277
 627-8695  623-4831
 623-1420  623-1309
 239-6012  857-4911
 482-2121  482-2124
 984-9480  984-9484
 687-6354  687-5116
 667-6193  668-9309
 745-2095  745-3823
 867-2519  867-2218
 822-1231  822-4136
 638-3727
 645-2586  645-2810
 857-6843  239-5905
 857-6304  857-6358
 945-0345  948-2449
 371-0205
 325-4997  325-5945
 324-6543  324-9572
 632-1716  632-1889
 261-3312  275-8847
 254-1618  257-5244
 422-5627  422-5633
 837-3521  885-7594
 268-4832  268-4841
 734-9391  734-4965
 958-9297  958-9299
 523-4492  523-4054
 775-8329  772-7601
 589-4433  582-6439
 859-2939  859-2403
 477-0164  477-0170
 953-2800  953-2810
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